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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

 

 

SOUTHERN NEVADA WATER 

AUTHORITY, 

 

   Appellant, 

 

v. 

 

COYOTE SPRINGS INVESTMENT. 

LLC; APEX HOLDINGS COMPANY, 

LLC; NEVADA COGENERATION 

ASSOCIATES NOS. 1 AND 2; 

GEORGIA-PACIFIC GYPSUM, LLC; 

DRY LAKE WATER, LLC; 

REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.; 

LINCOLN COUNTY WATER 

DISTRICT; VIDLER WATER 

COMPANY, INC; MUDDY VALLEY 

IRRIGATION COMPANY; THE 

CENTER FOR BIOLOGICAL 

DIVERSITY; SIERRA PACIFIC 

POWER COMPANY d/b/a NV 

ENERGY and Nevada Power 

Company d/b/a NV ENERGY; 

MOAPA VALLEY WATER 

DISTRICT; THE CHURCH OF 

JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DAY 

SAINTS; CITY OF NORTH LAS 

VEGAS; WESTERN ELITE 

ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.; BEDROC 

LIMITED, LLC; AND ADAM 

SULLIVAN, P.E., NEVADA STATE 

ENGINEER, DIVISION OF WATER 

 

Case No. 84741 

 

 

 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE  

Electronically Filed
Jun 03 2022 05:21 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 84741   Document 2022-17795
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RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF 

CONSERVATION AND NATURAL 

RESOURCES,   

 

   Respondents. 

 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Gregory H. Morrison of Parsons Behle & 

Latimer hereby enters his appearance as counsel of record on behalf of Respondent 

Moapa Valley Water District in the above-entitled appeal.  

The undersigned respectfully requests that all future pleadings filed in this 

matter be addressed to and served upon the undersigned. 

 Respectfully submitted this 3rd day of June, 2022. 

 

PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER  

 

By: /s/ Gregory H. Morrison     

Gregory H. Morrison, Esq.  

Nevada Bar No. 12454 

50 W. Liberty Street, Suite 750 

Reno, Nevada 89501 

Telephone:  (775) 323-1601 

Facsimile:  (775) 348-7250 

GMorrison@parsonsbehle.com 

 

Attorneys for Respondent  

Moapa Valley Water District 

mailto:GMorrison@parsonsbehle.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I hereby certify that I am an employee of Parsons Behle & Latimer, and that 

on this 3rd day of June, 2022, I filed a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE with the Clerk of the Court through the Court’s 

CM/ECF system, which sent electronic notification to the following:   

Steven Shevorski 

James N. Bolotin 

Office of the Attorney General  

100 North Carson Street  

Carson City, NV 89071-4717 

sshevorksi@ag.nv.gov 

jbolotin@ag.nv.gov 

Attorneys for Tim Wilson, P.E.,  

Nevada State Engineer 

Laura A. Schroeder  

Therese A. Ure Stix 

Caitlin R. Skulan  

10615 Double R Blvd., Suite 100 

Reno, NV 89521 

counsel@water-law.com 

Attorneys for Bedroc Limited, LLC, 

Western Elite Environmental, Inc. 

and City of North Las Vegas 

Christian T. Balducci 

Marquis Aurbach Coffing 

10001 Park Run Drive  

Las Vegas, NV 89145 

cfbalducci@maclaw.com 

Attorneys for Apex Holdings Company, 

LLC and Dry Lake Water, LLC 

Scott Lake #15765 

Center for Biological Diversity  

P.O. Box 6205  

Reno, NV 89513 

slake@biolocialdiversity.org 

Attorney for Center for Biological 

Diversity 

 

Lisa T. Belenky  

1212 Broadway, #800 

Oakland, CA 94612 

lbelenky@biolocialdiversity.org 

Attorney for Center for Biological Diversity 

 

 

Kent R. Robison 

Hannah E. Winston 

Robison, Sharp, Sullivan and Brust  

71 Washington Street 

Reno, NV 89503 

krobison@rssblaw.com 

hwinston@rssblaw.com 

Attorneys for Coyote Springs 

Investment, LLC 

 

 

 

mailto:sshevorksi@ag.nv.gov
mailto:jbolotin@ag.nv.gov
mailto:counsel@water-law.com
mailto:cfbalducci@maclaw.com
mailto:slake@biolocialdiversity.org
mailto:lbelenky@biolocialdiversity.org
mailto:krobison@rssblaw.com
mailto:hwinston@rssblaw.com
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William L. Coulthard 

Coulthard Law 

840 South Rancho Drive, #4-627 

Las Vegas, NV 89106 

wlc@coulthardlaw.com 

Attorneys for Coyote Springs 

Investment, LLC 

Bradley J. Herrema 

Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck 

100 N. City Parkway, Suite 1600 

Las Vegas, NV  89106 

bherrema@bhfs.com 

Attorney for Coyote Springs 

Investment, LLC 

 

Emilia K. Cargill, COO, Senior Vice 

President-General Counsel 

Coyote Springs Investment, LLC 

P.O. Box 37010 

Coyote Springs, NV 89037 

Emilia.Cargill@wingfieldnevadagroup.com 

Attorneys for Coyote Springs Investment, 

LLC 

 

 

Robert A. Dotson 

Justin C. Vance 

Dotson Law  

5355 Reno Corporate Drive  

Suite 100 

Reno, NV 89511 

rdotson@dotsonlaw.legal 

jvance@dotsonlaw.legal 

Attorneys for Muddy Valley 

Irrigation Company 

 

Karen A. Peterson  

Allison MacKenzie, Ltd. 

P.O. Box 646 

Carson City, NV 89702 

Kpeterson@allisonmackenzie.com 

Attorneys for Lincoln County Water 

District and Vidler Water Company, Inc. 

 

Dylan V. Frehner 

Lincoln County District Attorney 

P.O. Box 60 

Pioche, NV 89043 

dfrehner@lincolncountynv.gov 

Attorneys for Lincoln County 

Water District and Vidler Water 

Company, Inc. 

 

Wayne O. Klomp 

Great Basin Law  

1783 Trek Trail 

Reno, NV 89521 

wayne@greatbasinlawyer.com 

Attorneys for Lincoln County Water 

District 

 

Sarah Ferguson 

Lucas Foletta 

McDonald Carano, LLP 

100 W. Liberty Street, 10th Floor 

Reno, NV 89501 

sferguson@mcdonaldcarano.com 

lfoletta@mcdonaldcarano.com 

Attorneys for Georgia Pacific 

Corporation and Republic 

Environment Technologies, Inc. 

 

 

mailto:wlc@coulthardlaw.com
mailto:bherrema@bhfs.com
mailto:Emilia.Cargill@wingfieldnevadagroup.com
mailto:rdotson@dotsonlaw.legal
mailto:jvance@dotsonlaw.legal
mailto:Kpeterson@allisonmackenzie.com
mailto:dfrehner@lincolncountynv.gov
mailto:wayne@greatbasinlawyer.com
mailto:sferguson@mcdonaldcarano.com
mailto:lfoletta@mcdonaldcarano.com
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Severin A. Carlson 

Sihomara L. Graves 

Kaempfer Crowell 

50 W. Liberty Street, Suite 700 

Reno, NV 89501 

scarlson@kcnvlaw.com 

sgraves@kcnvlaw.com 

Attorneys for The Church of Jesus Christ  

of Latter-Day Saints 

Francis C. Flaherty 

Dyer Lawrence, LLP 

2805 Mountain Street 

Carson City, NV 89703 

fflaherty@dyerlawrence.com 

Attorneys for Nevada 

Cogeneration Association Nos. 1 

and 2 

 

 

Justina A. Caviglia  

Michael Knox 

6100 Neil Road  

Reno, NV 89511 

jcaviglia@nvenergy.com 

mknox@nvenergy.com 

Attorneys for Sierra Pacific Power 

Company dba NV Energy and Nevada 

Power Company dba NV Energy 

 

Paul G. Taggart  

Timothy O’Connor 

Taggart & Taggart 

108 North Minnesota Street 

Carson City, NV  89703 

paul@legaltnt.com 

tim@legaltnt.com 

Attorneys for Southern Nevada 

Water Authority and Las Vegas 

Valley Water District  

Steven C. Anderson 

Las Vegas Valley Water District  

1001 South Valley View Boulevard 

Las Vegas, NV 89153 

sc.anderson@lvvwd.com 

Attorneys for southern Nevada Water 

Authority and Las Vegas Valley Water 

District 

 

 

And via U.S. Mail in Reno, Nevada, in a sealed envelope with first-class 

postage fully prepaid and addressed as follows: 

 

    

Sylvia Harrison 

McDonald Carano, LLP 

100 W. Liberty Street, 10th Floor 

Reno, NV 89501 

sharrison@mcdonaldcarano.com 

Attorneys for Georgia Pacific 

Corporation and Republic 

Environment Technologies, Inc. 

Thomas P. Duensing 

Taggart & Taggart  

108 North Minnesota Street 

Caron City, NV 89703 

Attorneys for Southern Nevada 

Water Authority and Las Vegas 

Valley Water District 

 

mailto:scarlson@kcnvlaw.com
mailto:sgraves@kcnvlaw.com
mailto:fflaherty@dyerlawrence.com
mailto:jcaviglia@nvenergy.com
mailto:mknox@nvenergy.com
mailto:paul@legaltnt.com
mailto:tim@legaltnt.com
mailto:sc.anderson@lvvwd.com
mailto:sharrison@mcdonaldcarano.com
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Steve King 

227 River Road  

Dayton, NV 89403 

kingmont@charter.net 

Attorneys for Muddy Valley 

Irrigation Company 

Jordan Montet 

Marquis Aurbach Coffing 

10001 Park Run Drive 

Las Vegas, NV 89145 

Attorneys for Apex Holding 

Company, LLC and Dry Lake Water, 

LLC 

Kiel B. Ireland 

Office of the Attorney General 

100 North Carson Street 

Carson City, NV 89701-4717 

kireland@ag.nv.gov 

Attorneys for Adam Sullivan, P.E., 

Nevada State Engineer 

 

 

 

 

           /s/ Tracy L. Brown    

      Employee of Parsons Behle & Latimer  

mailto:kingmont@charter.net
mailto:kireland@ag.nv.gov

